OP \$215.00 431924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/13/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Texas, LLC	FORMERLY CBS Radio Texas Inc.	11/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entercom Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 E. City Ave., Suite 809	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4319241	DALLAS WHISKEY & FINE SPIRITS FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	5130645	DFW RESTAURANT WEEK
Registration Number:	2339895	HUDSON & HARRIGAN
Registration Number:	2828028	KHJZ
Registration Number:	3133111	KRLD
Registration Number:	3133112	KRLD
Registration Number:	3356135	KRLD NEWSRADIO 1080
Registration Number:	1374244	KVIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-240-7479

Email: Timothy.Hegedus@entercom.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Hegedus

Address Line 1: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy Hegedus

SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY HEGEDUS/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=CBS Radio Texas Inc Name change#page1.tif		
source=CBS Radio Texas Inc Name change#page2.tif		
source=12.31.37-39.41.44-52-Entercom Operations, IncDE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif		
source=12.31.37-39.41.44-52-Entercom Operations, IncDE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif		

source=12.31.37-39.41.44-52-Entercom Operations, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif source=12.31.37-39.41.44-52-Entercom Operations, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page4.tif source=12.31.37-39.41.44-52-Entercom Operations, Inc.-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page5.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CBS RADIO BOSTON, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"SMARTREACH DIGITAL, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO WPGC (AM), LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO ANNAPOLIS HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO HOLDINGS OF ORLANDO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO EAST HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO EAST, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"CBS RADIO TEXAS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Authentication: 203900945

Date: 11-14-18

2341272 8100M SR# 20187600549

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



"CBS RADIO OF DETROIT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO ANNAPOLIS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"ENTERCOM ABE HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO OF LOS ANGELES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO OF CHICAGO LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CBS RADIO OF ATLANTA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ENTERCOM OPERATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ENTERCOM OPERATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED



Authentication: 203900945

Date: 11-14-18

2341272 8100M SR# 20187600549

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2341272 8100M SR# 20187600549

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in Security of Sense

Authentication: 203900945

Date: 11-14-18

Certificate Of Merger

Of

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 11/13/2018
FILED 10:01 AM 11/13/2018
SR 20187600549 - File Number 2341272

Entercom Abe Holdings, LLC
SmartReach Digital, LLC
CBS Radio of Northern California, LLC
CBS Radio East Holdings, LLC
CBS Radio East, LLC
CBS Radio WPGC(AM), LLC
CBS Radio Boston, LLC
CBS Radio Holdings of Orlando, LLC
CBS Radio Texas, LLC
CBS Radio of Detroit, LLC
CBS Radio of Atlanta, LLC
CBS Radio of Los Angeles, LLC
CBS Radio Annapolis LLC
CBS Radio Annapolis Holdings LLC

Into

Entercom Operations, Inc.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name of the surviving corporation is: *Entercom Operations, Inc.*, a Delaware Corporation, and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving corporation (each a "Terminating LLC" and collectively the "Terminating LLCs") are:

Entercom Abe Holdings, LLC
SmartReach Digital, LLC
CBS Radio of Northern California, LLC
CBS Radio East Holdings, LLC
CBS Radio East, LLC
CBS Radio WPGC(AM), LLC
CBS Radio Boston, LLC
CBS Radio Holdings of Orlando, LLC
CBS Radio Texas, LLC
CBS Radio of Detroit, LLC
CBS Radio of Atlanta, LLC
CBS Radio of Chicago, LLC
CBS Radio Annapolis LLC
CBS Radio Annapolis Holdings LLC

- 2. Each Terminating LLC is a Delaware limited liability company.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted and executed by the surviving corporation and by each of the Terminating LLCs.

ETM:103173_1

- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Entercom Operations, Inc.
- 5. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:30 p.m. on November 13, 2018.
- б. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 401 E. City Avenue, Suite 809, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004.
- 7. Copies of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of the aforesaid constituent limited liability companies.
- 8. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, *Entercom Operations, Inc.* has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Executive Vice President on the 13th day of November, 2018.

Entercom Operations, Inc.

By:

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

Title: **Executive Vice President**

2

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CBS RADIO TEXAS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CBS RADIO TEXAS

INC." TO "CBS RADIO TEXAS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3370173 8100V SR# 20177832934

ا معام م

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny in Busines, Security of State >

Authentication: 203860343

Date: 12-29-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:56 PM 12:28:2017 FILED 08:56 PM 12:28:2017 SR 20177832934 - File Number 3370173

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is March 16, 2001.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: CBS Radio Texas Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CBS Radio Texas, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion is effective as of 10:00 p.m. on December 31, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21th day of December, 2017.

Authorized Person

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

ETM:92335_1